To: Division of Corporato	Pege: 2 of 7 2024-04-26 11:04:55 GMT 18562126174 From: Shai Goldstein ns Standard effil sunbic on script (effilcovr.exe) Standard effiles unbic on script (efficovr.exe)
	1400005186
• •	Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet
	Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
	(((H24000152125 3)))
	H240001 521 253ABCW
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
	To: Divísion of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381
· [, 9: 23	From: Account Name : A2Z FILINGS Account Number : I20180000065 Phone : (561)212-1192 - Fax Number : (866)212-6174
26 m	<pre>**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address:</pre>
2024 APR	FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION Sheldon Rosenthal Mitzvah Legacy Inc
	Certificate of Status0Certified Copy0Page Count05Estimated Charge\$70.00

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help



		ADDITIONAL COPY	REQUIRED	
FROM:	Sarah Weissba	ard ted or typed)		
	3800 S Ocean E	Dr Suite 222		
	Hollywood, FL	33019		282
	954-458-6626 Daytime Tele	phone number	:	4 At 2 u
	Weissbardsarah	<u> </u>		י ב ב נים
				 ບັບ

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

			6 11:04:55 GMT	18662126174	From: Shai Gold
			S OF INCORPORT (th Chapter 617, F.S., (H24000152125 3
ARTICLE I The name of	T NAME the corporation shall be.	Sheldon R	osenthal Mitz	vah Legacy Inc	
ARTICLE					
<u>38</u>	Principal <u>street</u> add		<u></u>	Mailing address, if diffe	erent is:
H	ollywood, FL	33019	<u> </u>		
ARTICLE) The purpose	III PURPOSE for which the corporation	n is organized isS	see attachmei	nt	
<u> </u>		· · ·			
ARTICLE 1	IV MANNER OF E	LECTION The	nannet in which the dir	ectors are elected and appo	ninted: Nomination
ARTICLE 1	IV MANNER OF E	LECTION The	nannei in which the dir	ectors are elected and appo	ninted:
ARTICLE I		LECTION The T		ectors are elected and appo	ninted: Nomination
ARTICLE	V INITIAL OFFI	CERS AND/OR D	DIRECTORS	ectors are elected and appo	ninted:
ARTICLE Name and Ti		c <u>ers and/or d</u> oard Dir	<u>URECTORS</u> Name and Title:	ectors are elected and appo	ninted:
ARTICLE	<i>v INITIAL OFFI</i> _{de:} Sarah Weissb	c <u>ers And/or D</u> oard Dir o Dr Suite 222	DIRECTORSName and Title:2Address:	ectors are elected and appo	
ARTICLE Same and Ti	<i>v INITIAL OFFI</i> _{de:} Sarah Weisst 3800 S Ocear	c <u>ers And/or D</u> oard Dir o Dr Suite 222	DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address:		
ARTICLE Same and Ti Address	v INITIAL OFFI de: Sarah Weissb 3800 S Ocear Hollywood,	c <u>ers and/or b</u> oard Dir o Dr Suite 222 FL 33019	PIRECTORS Name and Title: Address:		
ARTICLE Same and Ti Address	v INITIAL OFFI de: Sarah Weissb 3800 S Ocear Hollywood,	cers AND/or D bard Dir Dr Suite 222 FL 33019 hal Dir	DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address:		
ARTICLE Name and Ti	v INITIAL OFFI de: Sarah Weissb 3800 S Ocean Hollywood, de: Aaron Rosent 3800 S Ocean	cers AND/or D oard Dir Dr Suite 222 FL 33019 hal Dir Dr Suite 222	DIRECTORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title Name and Title Address:		
ARTICLE Same and Ti Address	v INITIAL OFFI de: Sarah Weissb 3800 S Ocean Hollywood, de: Aaron Rosent	cers AND/or D oard Dir Dr Suite 222 FL 33019 hal Dir Dr Suite 222	URECTORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title. Name and Title. Address: Address:		2024 HT 20
ARTICLE Name and Ti Address	v INITIAL OFFI de: Sarah Weisst 3800 S Ocear Hollywood, de: Aaron Rosent 3800 S Ocear Hollywood,	CERS AND/OR D pard Dir Dr Suite 222 FL 33019 hal Dir Dr Suite 222 FL 33019			2024 AT 20
ARTICLE Name and Ti Address	v INITIAL OFFI de: Sarah Weissb 3800 S Ocean Hollywood, de: Aaron Rosent 3800 S Ocean	cers AND/OR D pard Dir Dr Suite 222 FL 33019 hal Dir Dr Suite 222 FL 33019 es Dir	PIRECTORS Name and Title: Address: Name and Title. Address: Address: Address: Name and Title. Name and Title. Name and Title. Name and Title.		2024 AT 20

' To:

		2024-04-26 11:04:55 GMT	18662126174	From: Shai Gold
				H24000152125 3
Name and Ti	tle:	Name and Title:		
Address		Address:		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name and Ti	de:	Name and Title:	1. V. R Mar.	
Address		Address:		
ARTICLE V	N REGISTERED	AGENT		
	<u>d Florida street address</u> Sarah W 3800 S Oce	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the regist eissbard ean Dr Suite 222		
The <u>name an</u> Name: Address:	<u>d Florida street address</u> Sarah W 3800 S Oce Hollywoo	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the regist eissbard ean Dr Suite 222 od, FL 33019		
The <u>name an</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE</u> 1	<u>d Florida street address</u> Sarah W 3800 S Oce Hollywoo	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the regist eissbard ean Dr Suite 222 od, FL 33019		
The <u>name an</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE</u> 1	<u>d Florida street address</u> Sarah W 3800 S Oce Hollywoc	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the regist eissbard ean Dr Suite 222 od, FL 33019		
The <u>name an</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE U</u> The <u>name an</u>	d Florida street address Sarah W 3800 S Oce Hollywoc <u>III INCORPORATE</u> d address of the Incorpor Sarah W	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the regist eissbard ean Dr Suite 222 od, FL 33019		2024 Ar., 2
The <u>name an</u> Name: Address: <u>ARTICLE V</u> The <u>name an</u> Name:	d Florida street address Sarah W 3800 S Oce Hollywoo <u>II INCORPORATO</u> d address of the Incorpor Sarah W 3800 S Oce	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the regist eissbard ean Dr Suite 222 od, FL 33019 28 rator is: eissbard		2024 Ar.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I agn familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator

5 2 024 Date

52024 Date

April

2024-04-26 11:04:55 GMT

18662126174

Attachment to the Articles of Incorporation of Sheidon Rosenthal Mitzvah Legacy Inc "Purposes and Other provisions"

H24000152125 3

Sheldon Rosenthal Mitzvah Legacy Inc (henceforth referred to as SRML) is established exclusively for charitable religious purposes within the meaning of the Internal Revenue Code section 501(c)(3), namely: to found, maintain, and operate a Jewish outreach organization in Hallandale FL and its vicinity. SRML will operate as an integrated auxiliary of the Congregation Tehillat Hashem Inc, an Orthodox Jewish Chabad Chasidic Synagogue, sharing the synagogues religious values and approach to Jewish religious Law. SRML will strive to extend the synagogue's ministry outward and increase its impact on the community by inspirational events, religious education classes, spiritual guidance, life-cycle celebrations, sacred meals, musical praise, prayer meetings, spiritual retreats, excursions, visitations, along with all manner of helpful interventions. SRML will maintain a library of Jewish books that will be available to readers of all ages and implement activities to encourage the reading of books with Jewish themes.

SRML will provide religious and spiritual activities for persons of the Jewish faith, as well as for any persons seeking Judaism's universal path for humanity. It will perform works of charity for the Jewish and general communities. It will minister to each person in ways which are appropriate to that individual. It will carry out any additional activities which are seen by the directors as being helpful in enhancing the well-being of persons, families, and communities.

Like Congregation Tehillat Hashem Inc, SRML will carry out its activities according to Torah-Halachic tradition contained in the Code of Jewish Law (Shulchan Aruch) by Rabbis Karo and Isserles and in the Shulchan Aruch of Rabbi Shneur Zalman of Liadi along with all subsequent commentaries, all as understood by the Rabbi of Congregation Tehillat Hashem or the Religion Committee of said congregation. The Rabbi or the Religion Committee will be authorized to approve and supervise the activities carried out by SRML. The Rabbi and the Directors of the Congregation Tehillat Hashem Inc will be authorized to nominate candidates for election as directors of SRML, prior to their election to the board by the directors of SRML. Alternatively, The Rabbi and the Directors of the Congregation Tehillat Hashem Inc will have the authority to directly elect up to $1/3^{rd}$ of the directors of SRML. The Treasurer of Congregation Tehillat Hashem will be authorized to $\frac{1}{3}$ inspect the financial records of SRML.

00

To:

• To: . •

Attachment to the Articles of Incorporation of Sheldon Rosenthal Mitzvah Legacy inc "Purposes and Other provisions"

H24000152125 3

SRML will not attempt to influence legislation or participate in political campaigns of any sort. No part of the earnings of this corporation will inure for the benefit of its directors or officers and it will not distribute dividends to anyone. However, it will pay reasonable compensation for services provided, work done, resources purchased, or properties acquired in order to carry out its mission. It will rent or purchase real property in order to provide a suitable facility for devotional and other activities as well as supplying parsonages for any religious functionaries in its employ. It will supply all the resources and physical constructions required according to Orthodox Jewish Law and tradition, including but not limited to, Religious Articles, Kosher Food, Worship Sanctuaries, Meeting Rooms, Study Halls, Ritual Immersion Pools, Youth Facilities, Social Halls, Kitchens and Dining Halls, Religious School Classrooms, or transportation to any event which is sees as required for the fulfillment of religious duties.

Upon the filing of these articles with the Secretary of State, the Directors will be empowered to adopt bylaws and other related documents, to appoint corporate officers, to open bank accounts and serve as signatories both individually or in groups, to file forms with government agencies and to undertake any other action required for the operation of this corporation. The directors will adopt such decisions through in person meetings, telephonic communication, meetings via electronic media, written and signed consent, as well as by virtual signatures, all of which will be seen as equivalent to a vote cast at a meeting. Replies sent from emails belonging to directors or messages via any form of electronic communication belonging to directors, shall be seen as written signed consent to the proposal contained in the communication that is being replied to, and the equivalent of a vote cast at a meeting of the directors.

In the event of this corporation's dissolution, the directors will –after clearing all debts and liabilities— distribute any remaining funds or assets to other charitable organizations recognized by the IRS under section 501(c)(3) that have similar appropriate organizes.

H24000152125 3